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LAND & WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

Mission Statement:

“The Land & Water Resources Division is
committed to the protection, restoration and

management of Connecticut’s tidal and non-tidal

waters, wetlands, natural resources and the
appropriate use of floodplains, coastal areas and

Long Island Sound”

Permitting
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Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection



LWRD - HISTORY ’*ﬁ;‘

2016 - Establishment of LWRD = OLISP + IWRD — DS & Consumptive DIV
e Regulatory 3-Permitting + 1-Enforcement Section

* Significant loss of staff, eliminated stand alone enforcement section

2021 — 2022 - Realign & Streamline
* Brought back Enforcement Group and went down to 2 Permitting Regions

* Enhanced the synergies of Beneficial Re-Use / Dredging with Habitat Restoration
& Living Shorelines

 Maximize planning efforts, coastal management & resiliency
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CURRENT STATE

2022-2023
* Addition of a New Infrastructure Section

* Current Staffing - Supervisor, 3 EAs & 1 Engineer
= Additional Recruitment for 2 Engineers

* Mitigation Specialists
* Advance restoration projects throughout Connecticut;

" Research & develop a mitigation bank

* Compliance Assistance on Infrastructure Projects
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CURRENT STATE

2022-2023

NOAA Capacity

* Build capacity focused on coastal habitat and land acquisition

National Fish and Wildlife Foundation — National Coastal Resilienci
Fund 2022

- Recently Awarded
- Expand CT’s nature based resilience implementation
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LWRD FIELD WORK
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REGULATORY STRUCTURE

e Fast
* West
e Infrastructure

e Enforcement

Connecticut Department of Energy & Environmental Protection

Section

Land and Water Resources Division Regulatory Districts

Supervisor Phone Email
Regulatory Review — East District Darcy Winther 860.424.3063 | darcy.winther@ct.gov
Regulatory Review — West District Sue Jacobson 860.424.3693 | susan.jacobson@ct.gov
Regulatory Review - Infrastructure Bill Sigmund 860.418.5924 | william.sigmund@ct.gov
Enforcement Brian Golembiewski | 860.424.3867 | brian.golembiewski@ct.gov

[ East District
[ West District
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REGULATORY CONTACTS

Flood Management
Inland Wetlands & Watercourses

Structures, Dredging & Fill
Tidal Wetlands
Water Diversion—Non consumptive
401 Water Quality Certification

Supervisor: Darcy Winther 860.424.3063 darcy.winther@ct.gov
Micheal Grzywinski 860.424.3674 micheal.grzywinski@ct.gov
Bianca Beland 860.418.5951 bianca.beland@ct.gov
Eimy Quispe 860.424.4182 eimy.quispe@ct.gov

Julia Kendzierski 860.424.3645 julia.kendzierski@ct.gov
Maeve Rourke B860.424.3659 maeve.rourke @ct.gov

Supervisor: Bill Sigmund 860.418.5924 william.sigmund @ct.gov
Alex Ericson 860.424.4125 alexander.ericson@ct.gov
Farrah Ashe 860.424.3169 farrah.ashe@ct.gov

lohn Bator 860.424.3562 john.bator@ct.gov

Caitlin Daddona 860.424.3684 caitlin.daddona@ct.gov
Supervisor: Brian Golembiewski 860.424,3867 brian.golembiewski@ct.gov
Diane Ifkovic 860.424.3537 diane.ifkovic@ct.gov

Kewin Zawoy 860.424.3626 kevin.zawoy@ct.gov
Kathleen Perzanowski 860.424.3655 kathleen.per ki@ct.gov
Katharine Becker 860.424.3763 katharine.becker@ct.gov
Chris Yacavone 860.424.3766 chris.yacavone@ct.gov
Carol Ladue 860.424.3828 carol.ladue@ct.gov

Supervisor: Sue Jacobson 860.424.3693 susan.jacobson@ct.gov
Colin Clark 860.424.3214 colin.clark@ct.gov
John Gaucher 860.424.3660 john.gaucher@ct.gov
Danielle Missell 860.424.3698 danielle.missell@ct.gov
Brooke Shayler 860.424.3469 brooke.shayler@ct.gov
Emily Herz 860.424.3455 emily.herz@ct.gov
Elisha Midyette 860.424.3794 elisha. midyette@ct.gov
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LWRD — PLANNING & TECHNICAL RESOURCES

Connecticut's &/
Coastal
Public Access
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LWRD — PLANNING & TECHNICAL RESOURCES

Planning Technical Resources
Habitat Restoration & LISS
IWW support - municipal outreach NERR
Harbor Masters / Harbor GIS
Management LIS Cable Fund

Coastal Site Plan Reviews Dredge Material Management /
Planning - State level Planning Beneficial Re-Use

o State C&D Resiliency, Science/ Technology
o Blue Plan o SLAMM
o Legislative Review Coastal Access / Land Aq.

Grants NOAA Reporting
Website Management Website management
NOAA Coordination & Reporting NHD Lead

Resiliency Planning
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LWRD — PLANNING & TECHNICAL RESOURCES

Planning Technical Resources

Mary-beth Hart, Supervisor Kevin O’ Brien, Supervisor

Marcy Balint Harry Yamalis

Karen Michaels DeAva Lambert

Kristal Kallenberg
Vacant
Laura Robbins

Vacant
Del McCloe

Vacant Gavin Jackson

Vacant Mindy Gosselin
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, . Connecticut
QUESTIONS: ‘ Department of Energy &

W Environmental Protection
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